DOC # 0128030

12/05/2006

-- -- --

Official Record

Recording requested By JIM VINCENT

Lincoln County - NV eslie Boucher - Recorder

Leslie Boucher - Reco

RPTT \$592.80 Reco Book- 227 Page- 0118

Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: LB



GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

RICHARD B. VINCENT, a married man,

When recorded, mail to:

34 Emerald Dunes Circle Henderson, Nevada 89052

James Vincent

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

JAMES VINCENT, an unmarried man as to an undivided 80% interest, and GIN0 JAMES VINCENT, an unmarried man, as to an undivided 20% interest, the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lots Twenty-Four (24) and Twenty-Five (25), Block 30, in the Town of Pioche, County of Lincoln as shown by map thereof filed and recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues of profits thereof.

Dated November 21, 2006

Righard B. Vincent

STATE OF NEVADA

: SS.

COUNTY OF CLARK

On November 21, 2006 personally

appeared before me, a Notary Public,

Richard B. Vincent

who acknowledged that he executed

the above instrument.

Notary Public



State of Nevada Declaration of Value

DOC #	DV-	128030
-------	-----	--------

12/05/2006

02:46 PM

Lincoln County - NV

Recording requested By JIM VINCENT

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	, C	Lincoln County - NV
a) <u>001-092</u> -0	0	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
b)		Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$39.00
c)		Recorded By: LB RPTT: \$592.80
d)	,	Book- 227 Page- 0118
2. Type of Property	FO	R RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	Single Family Res. Docum	ment / Instrument #
	2-4 Plex Book	c: Page:
e) 🔲 Apartment Building . f) 🕽	Commercial /Ind'l Date	of Recording:
g) 🔲 Agriculture h) [Mobile Home Notes	
i) Other	ivotes	
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property	s 152,0	100
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven del		
Taxable Value	s /	
Real Property Transfer Tax Duc:	\$592	80
4. If Exemption Claimed:	1 1	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 3	75.090, section:	_ / /
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		
		V /
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
y. I di tiai interest. Percentage ocuig transicioci.	78	
The undersigned Seller (Granter)/Buyer (Grantee), denlar		
hat the information provided is correct to the best of their info aformation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the		
enalty of 10% of the jay due plus juterest at / 1/2% per month	Presuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer as	ed Soller shall be jointly and severally hable for any
dditional amount pwed.	// \ \	0.0
Signature Mary	Capacit	Seller
signature Tome Ulwest	⁴ Capacity	y vujes
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMA	TION	BUYER (CRANTEE) INFORMATION
Daniel (Gradital) II is ordina	.1	
riat Name Richard B.	Print Name	JAMES & CINO JAMES VINCE 34 EMEROLD DIENS Cerils
ddress	Address	34 EMEVOLD Dune Ceril
City Henderson	City 14	enterson.
tate VV Zip	State	N/ Zip 89052
\		•
COMPANY/PERSON REQUES	TING RECORDING (REQUIRE	D IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)
7		
o. Name	Esc. #	
lity	State	Zip
~ \		

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)